## 502640725 01/17/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2687333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP G. QUINTON JR.	01/13/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERM-X OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	3200 INVESTMENT BLVD.
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8481896

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)297-9748

 Phone:
 (408) 297-9733

 Email:
 merle@patentvalley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF SCHNECK & SCHNECK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THX-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK
Signature:	/thomas schneck/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=THX-001Assignment#page1.tif source=THX-001Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031993 FRAME: 0864

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PHILLIP G. QUINTON, JR., an individual, having an address of 1342 Stony Brook Lane, Pleasanton, California 94566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of U.S. Pat. No. 8,481,896 granted July 9, 2013 (PATENT hereafter);

WHEREAS, THERM-X OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, having an address of 3200 Investment Blvd., Hayward, California 94545 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof, and together with the right to recover damages for past and future infringement of the PATENT, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13 day of January, 201
--------------------------------------

PHILLIP G. QUINTON, JR.

THX-001 Assignment

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA
County of: Alameda Contra Costa San Mateo San Francisco San Joaquin
before me <b>RENEE GRADY</b> , <b>NOTARY PUBLIC</b> , personally appeared PHILIP G. QUINTON JR.  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/ their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,  RENEE GRADY Commission # 1903568 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2014  ASSIGNMENT
JURAT
State of CALIFORNIA
County of: Alameda Contra Costa San Mateo San Francisco San Joaquin
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of, 20 by
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 031993 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 01/17/2014